504933285 05/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4980031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANSALDO ENERGIA SWITZERLAND AG	05/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSALDO ENERGIA IP UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, NORTH SIDE, 7/10 CHANDOS STREET	
Internal Address:	CAVENDISH SQUARE	
City:	LONDON W1G9DQ	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: lisa.martin@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0087748-000085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Deed-0087748-000085#page1.tif

PATENT 504933285 REEL: 045910 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT DEED

By and between

ANSALDO ENERGIA SWITZERLAND AG

of Swiss nationality, with registered office at Roemerstrasse 36 - 5401 BADEN - Switzerland ("Assignor")

and

ANSALDO ENERGIA IP UK LIMITED

of British nationality, with registered office at 5th Floor, North Side, 7/10 Chandos Street, Cavendish Square - LONDON W1G9DQ - United Kingdom ("Assignee")

WHEREAS

the Parties wish to implement the agreement dated November 9, 2017 titled "3.4 Further Action", according to which the patent applications listed below are intended to be owned by the Assignee

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS

The Assignor assigns, sells and transfers to the Assignee, who accepts, the ownership of the Patent Applications listed below:

- European Patent Application no. 15189111.6 filed on October 9, 2015;
- Chinese Patent Application no. 201510678427.1 filed on October 20, 2015;
- US Patent Application no. 14/887.834 filed on October 20, 2015.

Made at Genoa On 21 May 2018

Signature of the Legal Representative of Assignor

(complete name and title) Bartolomeo Marcenan

Made at Genoa

on 21 May 2018

Signature of the Legal Representative of Assignee

(complete name and title) Bartolomeo Marcenaro

PATENT REEL: 045910 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 05/28/2018